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SCHOOL NEWSLETTER 

Head Teacher: Derk van den Broek 
 

“Where we care about our learning and 
each other” 

 

Important Dates For November 
 
Monday 8th December 
Scaffolding for Solar Panels  
Year 6 Parents’ Meetings 
 
Tuesday 9th December 
PTFA Wrapping Night 
 
Wednesday 10th December 
KS1 Nativity 2pm & 6pm—Details to Follow 
 
Friday 12th December 
PTFA Christmas Present Shopping (In School) 
 
Monday 15th December 
Y3 Carol Concert 10am—St George’s Church—
Y3 Parents Welcome 
 
Tuesday 16th December 
KS1 Christmas Lunch 
 
Thursday 18th December 
KS2 Christmas Lunch 
 
Friday 19th December 
Last Day of Term 
 
Monday 5th January  
Inset Day 
 
Tuesday 6th January  
First Day of Term 

County Football 
 

Our Y5 & Y6 football team was selected to    rep-
resent Stroud at the County Football on  Tuesday 
at Plock Court. 
 
This event brings together the top-tier teams from 
across the County, and the standard of play was 
outstanding, it was fantastic to watch! 

Our team performed brilliantly, showing great skill 
and teamwork throughout. 

It wasn’t destined to be our night in the end, but 
we are extremely proud of their performance and 
sportsmanship. 

Solar Panels 
 

We are very excited to let you know that solar 
panels will be installed on the infant roof, with 
work beginning on Monday! 

Scaffolding will be going up in the infant         
playground with work due to begin just after 9am. 
Please do not use the side gate after 8:55am. If 
you arrive late, it is essential for safety that you 
come through the school office. 

There may be some small adjustments to pick-up 
arrangements. If any changes are needed, we 
will communicate these once the scaffolding is in 
place. 

Walking Club & Magical Maths 
 
A reminder that both of these clubs are     
running until the last week of term with the 
last sessions being Wednesday 17th         
December.  


